Declaration of Dividend 

To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

RESOLVED THAT a dividend of Rs.4/- per equity share [i.e. 40% on the paid up equity share capital of Rs.10,10,58,400/- 
(Rupees Ten Crore Ten Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only)] of the Company as recommended by the 
Board of Directors be and is hereby declared and that the same be paid within 30 days to all the shareholders whose 
names appear on the Register of Members as on 2nd August 2018.

3.	 Appointment of Mr. A.

[...]

RESOLVED THAT the Shareholders hereby ratify the actions of the Board of Directors pursuant to the provisions 
of Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit 
and Auditors) Rules, 2014, (as amended) for approving recommendation of Audit Committee for remuneration 
at Rs.1,32,000/- plus applicable tax (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only) and out of pocket expenses of  
M/s. Ravichandran Bhagyalakshmi & Associates, (Firm Registration No.001253), Cost Accountants to conduct the 
audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31.03.2019.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all acts and